

Telephone.....  
Reply should be addressed to  
the Chief of the Naval Staff,  
Nigerian Navy.

RESTRICTED



NIGERIAN NAVAL HEADQUARTERS  
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE  
PLOT 1092, MOHAMMADU BUHARI WAY  
AREA 7, GARKI  
P.M.B. 548,  
ABUJA.

Ref. No. NHQ: 015/23A/LOG/Vol. II/162

24 June ..... 2015

The Executive Director  
Civil Society Legislative Advocacy Centre  
Flat 3, No 16 P.O.W Mafemi Crescent  
Off Solomon Lar Way, Behind Chida Hotel  
Near Daily Trust Newspaper Office  
Utako District  
ABUJA

Dear Sir

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR PROCUREMENT RECORDS/INFORMATION AND REQUEST TO SEE THE PROJECTS/TAKE PICTURES OF THE NEW PROJECTS ON THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTS CARRIED OUT BY THE MILITARY PENSION BOARD**

1. I am directed to acknowledge your letter dated 14 May 2015 on a request for Procurement Records/Information and the need to visit the project site with a view to taking photographs of projects executed by Military Pension Board. While appreciating your effort and quest in ensuring transparency and accountability, I wish to assure you that the Nigerian Navy and indeed the Chief of the Naval Staff is in total support of this noble effort.
2. However, there is a requirement of due diligence that makes it incumbent on the Nigerian Navy to follow due process in the release of official document. Accordingly, I am directed to please request you to re-direct your request to the Ministry of Defence who will in turn direct the Nigerian Navy to forward same to your organization.
3. Please accept the warm regards of Chief of the Naval Staff.

Yours faithfully



**MB TEIDI**  
Commodore  
for Chief of the Naval Staff

RESTRICTED